RECONSTITUTION OF REFEREE AND ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Passing of Military Service Pensions (Amendment Act) 1949

1950

Referee/
Member

Referee

Member
Member
Member
Member

1950 - 1951

Referee/
Member

Referee
Referee
Member
Member
Member
Member

1951 -1952

Referee/
Member

Referee

Member
Member
Member
Member

1952 -1953

Referee/
Member

Referee

Member
Member
Member
Member

Referees and Members 1950-1958.

Name

Art O'Connor
Austin Brennan
Daniel Mulvihill
Daniel Lennon
Patrick Gill*

Name

Eugene Sheehy
Tadgh MacFirbhisigh®
Austin Brennan
Daniel Mulvihill
Thomas O'Grady
Patrick Gill*

Name

Tadgh MacFirbhisigh
Austin Brennan
Daniel Mulvihill
Hugh C. Brady
Patrick Gill*

Name

Tadgh MacFirbhisigh
Austin Brennan
Daniel Mulvihill
Hugh C. Brady
Thomas J. Malone*

Service
From

06/02/1950
06/02/1950
06/02/1950
06/02/1950
06/02/1950

Service
To

10/05/1950
31/12/1955
31/12/1955
08/02/1951
06/09/1952

Service
From

05/06/1950
10/10/1951
06/02/1950
06/02/1950
09/02/1951
06/02/1950

Service
From

19/12/1951
06/02/1950
06/02/1950
06/12/1951
06/02/1950

Service
From

19/12/1951
06/02/1950
06/02/1950
06/12/1951
08/09/1952

Service
To

18/12/1951
18/12/1951
31/12/1955
31/12/1955
05/12/1951
06/09/1952

Service
To

06/09/1954
31/12/1955
31/12/1955
31/12/1955
06/09/1952

Service
To

06/09/1954
31/12/1955
31/12/1955
31/12/1955
10/05/1953



1953 - 1954

Service
From

19/12/1951
06/02/1950
06/02/1950
06/12/1951
11/05/1953

Service
From

01/01/1955
01/01/1955
01/01/1955
01/01/1955
11/05/1953

Service
To

06/09/1954
31/12/1955
31/12/1955
31/12/1955
07/10/1956

Service
To

30/09/1958
30/09/1958
30/04/1957
08/03/1957
07/10/1956

Service
From

01/01/1955
01/01/1955
01/01/1955
01/01/1955
17/10/1956

Service
From

Service
To

30/09/1958
30/09/1958
30/04/1957
08/03/1957
16/11/1956

Service
To

Referee/ Name

Member

Referee Tadgh MacFirbhisigh
Member Austin Brennan
Member Daniel Mulvihill
Member Hugh C. Brady
Member Brendan T. Dowling*
1955 -1956

Referee/ Name

Member

Referee Eugene Sheehy
Member Austin Brennan
Member Sedn Liddy

Member Daniel Lennon
Member Brendan T. Dowling*
1956 - 1956

Referee/ Name

Member

Referee Eugene Sheehy
Member Austin Brennan
Member Sean Liddy
Member Daniel Lennon
Member T. Stacey*

1956 - 1957

Referee/ Name

Member

Referee Eugene Sheehy
Member Austin Brennan
Member Sean Liddy

Member Daniel Lennon

Member Sean S.0 hEigeartaigh*

01/01/1955
01/01/1955
01/01/1955
01/01/1955
17/11/1956

30/09/1958
30/09/1958
30/04/1957
08/03/1957
30/09/1958



1957 - 1957

Referee/
Member

Referee

Member
Member
Member
Member

1957 - 1958

Referee/
Member

Referee

Member
Member
Member
Member

1958 - 1958

Referee/
Member

Referee

Member
Member
Member

Member

Tadgh MacFirbhisigh acted as Referee in the absence of Judge Sheehy.

Name

Eugene Sheehy

Austin Brennan

Sean Liddy

Padraig O'Murchadha
Sean S.0 hEigeartaigh*

Name

Eugene Sheehy

Austin Brennan

John McCoy

Padraig O'Murchadha
Sean S.0 hEigeartaigh*

Name

Eugene Sheehy

Austin Brennan

John McCoy

Sedn O'Briain

Sean S.0 hEigeartaigh*

* Department of Finance appointee.

Service
From

01/01/1955
01/01/1955
01/01/1955
22/03/1957
17/11/1956

Service
From

01/01/1955
01/01/1955
01/05/1957
22/03/1957
17/11/1956

Service
From

01/01/1955
01/01/1955
01/05/1957
07/05/1958
17/11/1956

Service
To

30/09/1958
30/09/1958
30/04/1957
06/05/1958
30/09/1958

Service
To

30/09/1958
30/09/1958
30/09/1958
06/05/1958
30/09/1958

Service
To

30/09/1958
30/09/1958
30/09/1958
30/09/1958
30/09/1958



