RECONSTITUTION OF REFEREE AND ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Passing of Military Service Pensions (Amendment Act) 1949

Referees and Members 1950-1958.

	Hi42	A IVIEITIBEIS 1550-1550.	
1950	III Con /		
Referee/	Name	Service	Service
Member		From	То
Referee	Art O'Connor	06/02/1950	10/05/1950
Member	Austin Brennan	06/02/1950	31/12/1955
Member	Daniel Mulvihill	06/02/1950	31/12/1955
Member	Daniel Lennon	06/02/1950	08/02/1951
Member	Patrick Gill*	06/02/1950	06/09/1952
1950 – 19	51		
Referee/	Name	Service	Service
Member	Ivaille	From	To
Referee	Eugene Sheehy	05/06/1950	18/12/1951
Referee	Tadgh MacFirbhisigh ¹	10/10/1951	18/12/1951
Member	Austin Brennan	06/02/1950	31/12/1955
Member	Daniel Mulvihill	06/02/1950	31/12/1955
Member	Thomas O'Grady	09/02/1951	05/12/1951
Member	Patrick Gill*	06/02/1950	06/09/1952
1051 105		dh.	
1951 -195	2		
Referee/	Name	Service	Service
Member		From	То
Referee	Tadgh MacFirbhisigh	19/12/1951	06/09/1954
Member	Austin Brennan	06/02/1950	31/12/1955
Member	Daniel Mulvihill	06/02/1950	31/12/1955
Member	Hugh C. Brady	06/12/1951	31/12/1955
Member	Patrick Gill*	06/02/1950	06/09/1952
1952 -195	3		
Referee/	Name	Service	Service
Member	Militar	From	To
Referee	Tadgh MacFirbhisigh	19/12/1951	06/09/1954
Member	Austin Brennan	06/02/1950	31/12/1955
Member	Daniel Mulvihill	06/02/1950	31/12/1955
Member	Hugh C. Brady	06/12/1951	31/12/1955
Member	Thomas J. Malone*	08/09/1952	10/05/1953
	. Homas at Majoric	03/03/133E	10,00,100

1953 - 195	ditary		
Referee/ Member	Name	Service From	Service To
Referee	Tadgh MacFirbhisigh	19/12/1951	06/09/1954
Member	Austin Brennan	06/02/1950	31/12/1955
Member	Daniel Mulvihill	06/02/1950	31/12/1955
Member	Hugh C. Brady	06/12/1951	31/12/1955
Member	Brendan T. Dowling*	11/05/1953	07/10/1956
1955 -195	6		
1333-133			
Referee/	Name	Service	Service
Member		From	То
Referee	Eugene Sheehy	01/01/1955	30/09/1958
Member	Austin Brennan	01/01/1955	30/09/1958
Member	Seán Liddy	01/01/1955	30/04/1957
Member	Daniel Lennon	01/01/1955	08/03/1957
Member	Brendan T. Dowling*	11/05/1953	07/10/1956
1956 - 195	56		
Referee/ Member	Name	Service From	Service To
Referee	Eugene Sheehy	01/01/1955	30/09/1958
Member	Austin Brennan	01/01/1955	30/09/1958
Member	Seán Liddy	01/01/1955	30/04/1957
Member	Daniel Lennon	01/01/1955	08/03/1957
Member	T. Stacey*	17/10/1956	16/11/1956
1956 - 195	57		
- 6	lu.		
Referee/ Member	Name	Service From	Service To
Referee	Eugene Sheehy	01/01/1955	30/09/1958
Member	Austin Brennan	01/01/1955	30/09/1958
Member	Seán Liddy	01/01/1955	30/04/1957
Member	Daniel Lennon	01/01/1955	08/03/1957
Member	Seán S.Ó hEigeartaigh*	17/11/1956	30/09/1958

sailitary Archives						
Referee/ Member	Name	Service From	Service To			
Referee	Eugene Sheehy	01/01/1955	30/09/1958			
Member	Austin Brennan	01/01/1955	30/09/1958			
Member	Seán Liddy	01/01/1955	30/04/1957			
Member	Padraig O'Murchadha	22/03/1957	06/05/1958			
Member	Seán S.Ó hEigeartaigh*	17/11/1956	30/09/1958			
1957 - 195	58					
Referee/	Name	Service	Service			
Member		From	То			
Referee	Eugene Sheehy	01/01/1955	30/09/1958			
Member	Austin Brennan	01/01/1955	30/09/1958			
Member	John McCoy	01/05/1957	30/09/1958			
Member	Padraig O'Murchadha	22/03/1957	06/05/1958			
Member	Seán S.Ó hEigeartaigh*	17/11/1956	30/09/1958			
1958 - 195	58					
Referee/	Name	Service	Service			
Member		From	То			
Referee	Eugene Sheehy	01/01/1955	30/09/1958			
Member	Austin Brennan	01/01/1955	30/09/1958			
Member	John McCoy	01/05/1957	30/09/1958			
Member	Seán O'Briain	07/05/1958	30/09/1958			
Member	Seán S.Ó hEigeartaigh*	17/11/1956	30/09/1958			

¹Tadgh MacFirbhisigh acted as Referee in the absence of Judge Sheehy.

^{*} Department of Finance appointee.